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t[STAFF EMPLOYED IN THE PUBLICATIONS
Division

*661. Surr KRISHNAKANT VYAS:
Will the Minister for INFORMATION AND BroapcasTiNG be pleased to state:

(a) the number of persons employed in the Publications Division of the Ministry of Information ang Broadcasting for bringing out publications in Hindi and English respectively;

(b) whether there is any difference in the scales of pay of English anc Hindi editors; and

(c) if the answer to part (b) above be in the affirmative, what is the difference and what are the reasons therefor?]

THE MINISTER ror INFORMA-

TION anp BROADCASTING (Dr. B.
V. Keskar): (a) The number of persons exclusively engaged on the editorial work relating to Hindi and English publications are 9 and 18 respectively; the rest of the staff is commonly engaged in publications in both languages.

(b) No.

(c¢) Does not arise.
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+[PUBLICATIONS OF THE PUBLICATICNS
DivisioN

*662. Surr KRISHNAKANT VYAS:
Will the Minister for INFORMATION AND BROADCASTING be pleased to state:

(a) the npumber of publications brought out by the Publications Division of the Ministry of Information and Broadcasting from 1947 to 3lst
March 1954; and

(b) out of these publications, how many were brought out in English, Hindi and in each of the other Indian languages?)

4

THE MINISTER ror INFORMA-TION anp BROADCASTING (Dr. B.
V. KEskar): (a) and (b). A statement is placed on the Table of the Council.
[See Appendix VII, Annexure
No. 301.]
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+[LODGING ARRANGEMENTS MADE FOR
ARTISTES

*663. SHRI KRISHNAKANT VYAS:
Will the Minister for INFORMATION AND BROADCASTING be pleased to state:

(a) whether Government have made any arrangements for the putting up of artistes who are invited by the AlF India Radip from outstations; and

1English translation.

